V V V V VBULMAN Products, inc.

THE 1/4-20 KEPS NUT IS ANUT WITH A
FREE SPINNING LOCKWASHER ATTACHED.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE A45/A46 JUMBO & THE R66/R67 JUMBO MOVER -
BULMAN PRODUCTS, INC. TR 12 = #1850
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE A45/A46 JUMBO 1650 MCREYNOLDS NW BOLT 4308
GRAND RAPIDS, 1 5504 S
1. ATTACH FOOT ASSEMBLIES TO RIGHT HAND AND LEFT HAND PHONE: 16/363-4416 PR
LEG ASSEMBLIES. FASTEN WITH 1/4 X 1/2 BOLTS, 1/4 KEPS NUTS. FAX: 61613630380 TOP CHANNEL
2.INSERT CUTTER ARM TAB INTO LEFT HAND END OF KNIFE BLADE.
3. INSERT CUTTER ARM TAB INTO RIGHT HAND END OF KNIFE BLADE. E
4, FASTEN TOP CHANNEL TO FOOT AND LEG ASSEMBLIES WITH N \ PN
114 X 1/2 BOLTS AND 1/4 KEPS NUTS. :d \f>\ /?
5. PLACE DOWEL ON LEG ASSEMBLY BRACKETS AND CUTTER IS o é > ®
READY TOUSE PPN )
6. SCREW OR BOLT DOWN FOOT ASSEMBLY FOR ADDED STABILITY, 0L — JUMBOFOOT
OR WHEN USING WITH A JUMBO MOVER BASE (R66/R67). 1D-A3HEX ASSENBLY
120X 134 NUT 4378 iR

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE R66/R67 JUMBO MOVER HIs
1. INSERT CASTERS IN BASE. FASTEN WITH 1/2 HEX NUTS. USE

LOCKING CASTERS IN FRONT, AND SWIVEL CASTERS IN THE REAR. PARTSNOT SHOWN: ~ ®
2. ATTACH FOOT ASSEMBLIES TO RIGHT HAND AND LEFT HAND LEG TWO 3'0D X 1"ID
ASSEMBLIES. FASTEN WITH 1/4 X 1/2BOLTS AND 1/4 KEPS NUTS. CORE PLUGS #2080

3. PLACE LEFT HAND FOOT AND LEG ASSEMBLY ON BASE AND FASTEN
WITH 1/4 X 1-3/4 BOLTS, 1/4 WASHERS AND 1/4 KEPS NUTS,
4, INSERT CUTTER ARM TAB INTO LEFT HAND END OF KNIFE BLADE.
5, INSERT CUTTER ARM TAB FROM RIGHT HAND LEG ASSEMBLY
INTO KNIFE BLADE. PLACE FOOT AND LEG ASSEMBLY ON
BASE AND FASTEN WITH 1/4 X 1-3/4 BOLTS, 114 WASHERS AND
114 KEPS NUTS,
6. FASTEN TOP CHANNEL TO FOOT AND LEG ASSEMBLIES
WITH 114 X 1/2 BOLTS AND 1/4 KEPS NUTS,
7. PLACE DOWEL ON LEG ASSEMBLY BRACKETS AND CUTTER REGULAR SHIVEL
IS READY TO USE, CASTER A6

C:CTAGIAJSING.PRT 1-16-2002, 3-21-02, 11411

HEXHEAD BOLT / 1B/éL2T0 #X3 ;éz

@ MOVER BASE (THIS COMES STANDARD

1/2-13 HEX
NUT #3718

WITHTHE Re6 OR THE R67 ONLY)

A

\1
#377

LOCKING CASTER#377

| <
120 KEPSNUT J i

#1660 ‘) °

<R
REPLACES LOCK NS
WASHER AND NUT

TO LOAD AROLL, LIFT KNIFE UNTIL THE ARMS TOUCH THE TOP CHANNEL THEN PUSH BOTH ARMS BACK TO LOCK THE KNIFE IN THE UP POSITION.


Marc
Typewritten Text
PARTS NOT SHOWN:
TWO 3"OD X 1" ID
CORE PLUGS #20801




